BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

FIRSTBANK OF AVON,

v.

Respondent:

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 52668

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on March 30, 2010. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R046266

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.



Melissa Nord

DATED AND MAILED this 31st day of March 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen F. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

2



Tax Profile Services, Inc.
1380 S. Santa Fe Dr., Suite 200
Denver, Colorado 80223
303.477.4504 • 303.477.4597 fax

Fax Transmittal

Fax to:

Eagle County Board of Equalization

C/o Eagle County Attorney's Office

Fax #:

970-328-8699

Fax from:

Tom McElhinney

Date:

March 30, 2010

of Pages:

1 (including this fax cover)

Message / Attachments:

Please accept this fax as notice of our desire to withdraw the pending appeal on Firstbank of Avon located at 105 Edwards Village Road (Schedule #R046266). This appeal has not been set for hearing before the BAA, but is docketed as #52668.

If you require any additional information, please contact me.

CC: Board of Assessment Appeals